Berryville Police Department

101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: December 21-27, 2025

CFS #
2025013627

2025013626
2025013617
2025013615
2025013613
2025013611
2025013604
2025013602
2025013582
2025013575
2025013574
2025013573
2025013563
2025013556
2025013543
2025013539
2025013536
2025013534
2025013525
2025013523
2025013497

Create When
12/27/2025 12:31

12/27/2025 11:21
12/27/2025 01:09
12/27/2025 00:27
12/26/2025 23:04
12/26/2025 22:27
12/26/2025 21:15
12/26/2025 20:25
12/26/2025 14:53
12/26/2025 13:41
12/26/2025 13:40
12/26/2025 13:30
12/26/2025 09:05
12/26/2025 03:57
12/25/2025 17:10
12/25/2025 14:11
12/25/2025 11:03
12/25/2025 09:53
12/24/2025 21:29
12/24/2025 19:10

12/24/2025 10:09

Location

300B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
300B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE

N BUCKMARSH ST/ MOSBY BLVD
0B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
400B PAGE ST BERRYVILLE

400B MONTGOMERY CT BERRYVILLE

0B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE
100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE

0B BYRD AVE BERRYVILLE

100B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE
200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE
100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE
200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE
0B HARRY BYRD HWY BLUEMONT
100B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

N BUCKMARSH ST/ ACADEMY ST
0B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
HARRY BYRD HWY / TRIPLE J RD
0B BEL VOI DR BERRYVILLE

200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

Call Type
ALARM

ASSIST EMS
DISABLED VEHICLE
FOLLOW UP
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
POLICE INFO
MENTAL CRISIS
DOMESTIC

MENTAL CRISIS
POLICE INFO
WELFARE

POLICE INFO

B&E

MENTAL CRISIS
ASSIST COUNTY
WELFARE

FOUND PROPERTY
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE
ASSIST COUNTY
WARRANT SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE



CFS #
2025013496

2025013492
2025013490
2025013468
2025013463
2025013460
2025013452
2025013432
2025013428
2025013427
2025013415
2025013413
2025013407
2025013387
2025013374
2025013372

Create When
12/24/2025 09:25

12/24/2025 00:27
12/23/2025 23:50
12/23/2025 17:18
12/23/2025 14:38
12/23/2025 13:38
12/23/2025 10:38
12/22/2025 20:12
12/22/2025 17:47
12/22/2025 17:39
12/22/2025 12:50
12/22/2025 12:41
12/22/2025 10:17
12/21/2025 20:24
12/21/2025 14:58
12/21/2025 14:41

Location

400B NORRIS ST BERRYVILLE

300B S CHURCH LN BERRYVILLE
SUMMIT POINT RD / LORD FAIRFAX HWY
100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE

100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE

6100B LORD FAIRFAX HWY BERRYVILLE
100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
MOSBY BLVD / STUART CT

300B ASHBY CT BERRYVILLE

0B BEL VOI DR BERRYVILLE

300B N LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE

1000B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

100B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

0B BYRD AVE BERRYVILLE

200B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE

300B HENDERSON CT BERRYVILLE

Call Type
WELFARE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ASSIST COUNTY
LARCENY

FOUND PROPERTY
BOL

IDENTITY THEFT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ANIMAL CONTROL
ATTEMPT TO LOCATE
OFFICER INITIATED
ESCORT

WELFARE

MENTAL CRISIS
POLICE INFO

ALARM



