

Berryville Police Department
101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: December 21-27, 2025

CFS #	Create When	Location	Call Type
2025013627	12/27/2025 12:31	300B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	ALARM
2025013626	12/27/2025 11:21	300B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025013617	12/27/2025 01:09	N BUCKMARSH ST / MOSBY BLVD	DISABLED VEHICLE
2025013615	12/27/2025 00:27	0B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	FOLLOW UP
2025013613	12/26/2025 23:04	400B PAGE ST BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025013611	12/26/2025 22:27	400B MONTGOMERY CT BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025013604	12/26/2025 21:15	0B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	MENTAL CRISIS
2025013602	12/26/2025 20:25	100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE	DOMESTIC
2025013582	12/26/2025 14:53	0B BYRD AVE BERRYVILLE	MENTAL CRISIS
2025013575	12/26/2025 13:41	100B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025013574	12/26/2025 13:40	200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025013573	12/26/2025 13:30	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025013563	12/26/2025 09:05	200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	B & E
2025013556	12/26/2025 03:57	200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE	MENTAL CRISIS
2025013543	12/25/2025 17:10	0B HARRY BYRD HWY BLUEMONT	ASSIST COUNTY
2025013539	12/25/2025 14:11	100B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025013536	12/25/2025 11:03	N BUCKMARSH ST / ACADEMY ST	FOUND PROPERTY
2025013534	12/25/2025 09:53	0B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE
2025013525	12/24/2025 21:29	HARRY BYRD HWY / TRIPLE J RD	ASSIST COUNTY
2025013523	12/24/2025 19:10	0B BEL VOI DR BERRYVILLE	WARRANT SERVICE
2025013497	12/24/2025 10:09	200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	PUBLIC SERVICE

CFS #	Create When	Location	Call Type
2025013496	12/24/2025 09:25	400B NORRIS ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025013492	12/24/2025 00:27	300B S CHURCH LN BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON
2025013490	12/23/2025 23:50	SUMMIT POINT RD / LORD FAIRFAX HWY	ASSIST COUNTY
2025013468	12/23/2025 17:18	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	LARCENY
2025013463	12/23/2025 14:38	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	FOUND PROPERTY
2025013460	12/23/2025 13:38	6100B LORD FAIRFAX HWY BERRYVILLE	BOL
2025013452	12/23/2025 10:38	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	IDENTITY THEFT
2025013432	12/22/2025 20:12	MOSBY BLVD / STUART CT	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025013428	12/22/2025 17:47	300B ASHBY CT BERRYVILLE	ANIMAL CONTROL
2025013427	12/22/2025 17:39	0B BEL VOI DR BERRYVILLE	ATTEMPT TO LOCATE
2025013415	12/22/2025 12:50	300B N LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE	OFFICER INITIATED
2025013413	12/22/2025 12:41	1000B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	ESCORT
2025013407	12/22/2025 10:17	100B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025013387	12/21/2025 20:24	0B BYRD AVE BERRYVILLE	MENTAL CRISIS
2025013374	12/21/2025 14:58	200B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025013372	12/21/2025 14:41	300B HENDERSON CT BERRYVILLE	ALARM